
ROUND THE WORLD
BY RADIO

NEWS BULLETINS
IN ENGLISH

HIS list of overseas stations broadcasting news
in English is checked by the N.Z. DX Radio
Association. The times are New Zealand
Summer Time. Listeners are warned that last

minute changes, continually taking place, may affect
the accuracy of the list.

Location
Toronto
Turkey
Delhi
Szechwan
Japan

San Francisco
Canton
Cincinnati
Pittsburgh
Perth
Manila
Sydney
Melbourne
Shanghai
New York
San Francisco
Rangoon
Manila
New York
Philadelphia
San Francisco
Manchukuo
Madras
Saigon
Bombay
Delhi
Shanghai
San Francisco
Turkey
New York
Moscow
Manchukuo
Japan

Sydney
Melbourne
Manchukuo
Yugoslavia
Moscow
Melbourne
Sydney
Szechwan
Moscow

Moscow
Moscow
Sydney
Pittsburgh
New York
Philadelphia
Quito, Ecuador
Boston

Call
CFRX
TAQ
VUD3
XGOY
JZK
JZJ
KGEI
XGOK
WLWO
WPIT
VLW2
KZRH
VLQZ
VLR
FFZ
WCBX
KGEI
XYZ
KZRM
WCBX
WCAB
KGEI
MTCY
VUM2
Saigon
VUBZ
VUD3
FFZ
KGEI
TAP
WCBX
RW96
MTCY
JZJ
JZK
VLR7
MTCY

RW96
VLR7
VLQ7
XGOY
RW96

RW96

VLQ7
WPIT
WRCA
WCAB

WBOS

Metres
49.42
19.74
31.28
25.21
19.79
25.42
31.02
25.77
19.65
19,72
31.38
31.12
25.25
31.32
24.86
16.82
31.02
49.94
31.35
16.83
19.64
31.02
25.48
87.50
25.46
86.00
31.28
24.86
31.02
31.70
25.36
31.51
25.48
25.42
19.79
25.25
25.33
25.48
49.18
31.51
25.33
25.25
25.21
31.51

31.51
25. 0
25.25
25.27
31.02
31.28
24.14
31.35

Me.
6.07
15.19
9.59
11.90
15.16
11.80
9.67
11.64
15.27
15.21
9.56

11.87
9.58
12.07
17.83
9.67
6.01
9.57
17.83
15.27
9.67
11.77
3.43
11.78
3.49
9.59
12.07
9.67
9.46
11.83
9.52
11.77
11.80
15.16
11.88
11.84
11.77
6.10
9.52
11.84
11.88
11.90
9.52

9.52
12. 0
11.88
11.87
9.67
9.59
12.46
9.57

5.0

muuo’

_

coos

no

OW

O
OVINNAONARMAY

bee wOwunoouwn

10.45
— oa fo)
11.45

Location
Winnipeg
Pittsburgh
Philadelphia
New York
Cincinnatti
New York
Philadelphia
Boston
San Francisco
Sydney
Manchukuo
Sydney
Tokio
Moscow
Melbourne
Perth
Tokio
Tokio
Japan
Szechwan
Saigon
Perth
Sydney

CJRX
WPIT
WCAB
WCBX
WLWO
WCBX
WCAB
WBOS
KGEI
VLQ7
MTCY
VLQ
JZK
RW96
VLR
VLW3
JVw3
JLG
JZJ
XGOY
Saigon
VLW2
VLQ

Metres Mc.
25.60 11.72
25.27 11.87
49.50 6.06
49.02 6.12
31.28 9.59
49.02 6.12
49.50 6.06
31.35 9.57
31.02 9.67
25.25 11.88
25.48 11.77
31.20 9.61
19.79 15.16
19.76 15.18
31.32 9.58
25.36 11.83
25.60 11.72
44.09 7.28
25-42 11.80
25.21 11.90
25.46 11.78
31.38 9.56
31.18 9.62

NEWS FROM
LONDON

HE news broadcasts listed below are given in
chronological order, with the stations operating
the BBC Empire Service printed against each time
in the order in which they are best heard in New
Zealand. The Listener cannot be responsible for
changes made in the schedule at the last minute.
N.Z.
Summer
Time
A.M,
01.00

04.00

06.00

08.45
10.45
11.00
P.M.
1.00
1.30
1.45
3.30

4.30
6.15

6.30
8.30
9.30

11.00
11.15

CALL METRES Mc¢,

GSD 25.53 11.75
GSF 19.82 15.14
GSB 31.55 09.51
GSD 25.53 11.75
GSD Same station
GSF 19.82 15.14
GSD 25.53 11.75
GSE 25.29 11.86
Same station

Same station
Same station
Same station

GSB 31.55 09.51
GSC 31.32 09.58
GSD 25.53 11.75
Same stations

GSB 31.55 09.51
GSD 25.53 11.75
GSE 25.29 11.86
Same stations
Same stations

GSF 19.82 15.14
GSD 25.53 11.75
Same stations
Same stations

Nature of
broadcast

News and Topical Talk
News and Topical Talk
News and Topical Talk
News and Topical Talk
News and Commentary
News and Commentary
News
News
Topical Talk

News
"Britain Speaks"
News and Commentary
BBC Newsreel
BBC Newsreel
BBC Newsreel
News Summary
News
News
News
Topical Talk
News and Commentary
BBC Newsreel
BBC Newsreei
News
Topical Talk

RADIO REVIEW
Contributed by N.Z. DX R.A. Inc.
Address all Communications:
P.O. Box 437, DUNEDIN.

Australian Reception
Australian broadcasters have been erratically
received recently-one night at full blast-the next
scarcely audible. The temporary deletion of 5KA, Ade-
laide (1200), 4AT, Atherton (680), 2HD, Newcastle
(1140), and 5AU, Augusta (1400), has reduced the
interference with early morning American stations
This week we list those heard between 9 p.m. and
midnight (figures in parentheses denote kilocycles).
Next week those starting at later times will be listed
9. Op.m.: WCAR (1100).
10. Op.m.: XEAW (1020), WBT (1080), WWVA

(1160), WCAU (1170), KUOA (1260).
WHIS (1410), KITE (1530).

10.30 p.m.; WLW (700), WJR (750). WLS (870)KMA (930), KDKA (980).
10.45 p.m.: CFRB (690), WHAS (920), WCKY

(1490).
11. 0pm. CBL (840), KMBC (950), WCFL

(970), KWKH (1100), KFH and
WFBC (1300), WSPD (1340).

11.30p.m.: WGN (720), KOAM (790), WWL
(850), KMOX (1090), WHAM (1150),
WSAI (1330).

12. Op.m.: WBAP (800), WCCO (810), KARK
(890), WAVE (940), KSAL (1120).
WOAI (1190), KADA (1200), WGBF
and WTCN (1250), KTRH (1290),
KTUL (1400), KSTP (1460), KOMA
(1480).

Frequency Tests
From October to March between the 8th and
14th of each month, some 300 of the smaller United
States stations test for 15 minutes at the direction
of the Federal Communications Commission. The
following, noted as particularly strong in January.
should be a guide to February reception:
WEDNESDAY, JANUARY 8:
WIBM (1370), 9.15 pm; KRMD

_
(1310),

9.45 pm.; KPDN (1310), 10 p.m.; KPLT (1500),
10.5 pm. KFPL (1310), 10.15 pm; KRBA
(1310), 10.45 p.m.
THURSDAY, JANUARY 9:
WBIG (1440), 8.50 p.m.; KHUB (1310), 11. 5
p.m.; KSRO (1310), 11.20 p.m.; KGU (750), 11.45
p.m.
FRIDAY, JANUARY 10:
KYUM (1210), 840 pm; WHLB (1370),
9.45 p.m,
SATURDAY, JANUARY 11:
WING (1380), 9. 5 p.m.; KUTA (1500), 9.10 p.m.;KIT (1250), 11 p.m.
MONDAY, JANUARY 13:
KGDM (1100), 11.45 p.m.
TUESDAY, JANUARY 14: are
KFAM (1420), 9.5 p.m; KELD (1370), 9.15
p.m.; WCMI (1310), 9.25 p.m.; KTOK~ (1370).
9.45 p.m.; KFVS (1370), 9.55 p.m.; KAND (1310),
10. 5 p.m.; KIUP (1370), 10.15 p.m.; KOCY (1310),
10.20 p.m.; KBTM (1200), 10.40 p.m.
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