ROUND THE WORLD BY RADIO

NEWS BULLETINS IN ENGLISH

HIS list of overseas stations broadcasting news in English is checked by the N.Z. DX Radio Association. The times are New Zealand Summer Time. Listeners are warned that last minute changes, continually taking place, may affect the accuracy of the list

Call

CFRX

Metres

49.42

6.07

Location

Toronto

A.M.

0.00

0.00	1 oronto	CLKY	49.42	0.07
0.15	Turkey	TAQ	19.74	15.19
0.30	Delhi	VUD3	31.28	9.59
0.30	Szechwan	XGOY	25.21	11.90
0.30	Japan	J ZK	19.79	15.16
0.50	Japan	ĴΖĴ	25.42	11.80
0.30	San Francisco	KGEI	31.02	9.67
0.30		XGOK	25.77	11.64
	Canton			15.27
1.00	Cincinnati	WLWO	19.65	15.21
1.00	Pittsburgh	WPIT	19.72	
1.45	Perth	VLW2	31.38	9.56
1.45	Manila	KZRH	31.12	9.64
1.45	Sydney	VLQZ	25.25	11.87
1.50	Melbourn e	VLR	31.32	9.58
2. 0	Shanghai	FFZ	24.86	12.07
2.00	New York	WCBX	16.82	17.83
2.30	San Francisco	KGEI	31.02	9.67
2.30	Rangoon	XYZ	49.94	6.01
2.45	Manila	KZRM	31.35	9.57
3.20	New York	WCBX	16.83	17.83
3.20	Philadelphia	WCAB	19.64	15.27
3.30	San Francisco	KGEI	31.02	9.67
3.35	Manchukuo	MTCY	25.48	11.77
3.45	Madras	VUM2	87.50	3.43
3.45	Saigon	Saigon	25.46	11.78
3.50	Bombay	VUBZ	86.00	3.49
3.50	Delhi	VUD3	31.28	9.59
4. 0	Shanghai	FFZ	24.86	12.07
5.00	San Francisco	KGEI	31.02	9.67
7.15	Turkey	TAP	31.70	9.46
7.30	New York	WCBX	25.36	11.83
8. 0	Moscow	RW96	31.51	9.52
8. 0	Manchukuo	MTCY	25.48	11.77
8. 0	Japan	JZJ	25.42	11.80
o. v	Japan	J <i>Z</i> K	19.79	15.16
D 20	Carda an	VLQ7	25.25	
8.30	Sydney		25.23	11.88 11.84
8.45	Melbourne	VLR7		
9. 0	Manchukuo	MTCY	25.48	11.77
9.25	Yugoslavia	YUD	49.18	6.10
9.30	Moscow	RW96	31.51	9.52
9.45	Melbourne	VLR7	25.33	11.84
10. 0	Sydney	VLQ7	25.25	11.88
10.30	Szechwan	XGOY	25.21	11.90
10.30	Moscow	RW96	31.51	9.52
P.M.				
2.30	Moscow	RW96	31.51	9.52
2.30	Moscow	RNE	25. 0	12. 0
2.45	Sydney	VLQ7	25.25	11.88
3. 0	Pittsburgh	WPIT	25.27	11.87
3. 0	New York	WRCA	31.02	9.67
3. 0	Philadelphia	WCAB	31.28	9.59
3.45	Quito, Ecuador		24.14	12.46
4.30	Boston	WBOS	31.35	9.57

P.M.	Location	Cell	Мetres	Mc.
4.45	Winnipeg	CJRX	25.60	11.72
5. 0	Pittsburgh	WPIT	25.27	11.87
5. Q	Philadelphia	WCAB	49.50	6.06
5. 0	New York	WCBX	49.02	6.12
5.00	Cincinnatti	WLWO	31.28	9.59
5.55	New York	WCBX	49.02	6.12
5.55	Philadelphia .	WCAB	49.50	6.06
5.55	Boston	WBOS	31.35	9.57
6. 0	San Francisco	KGEI	31.02	9.67
6. 0	Sydney	VLQ7	25.25	11.88
7. 0	Manchukuo	MTCY	25.48	11.77
7.15	Sydney	VLQ	31.20	9.61
7.30	Tokio	JZK	19.79	15.16
9. 0	Moscow	RW96	19.76	15.18
9, 0	Melbourne	VLR	31.32	9.58
9. 0	Perth	VLW3	25.36	11.83
9.55	Tokio	JVW3	25.60	11.72
9.55	Tokio	JLG	4 4.0 9	7.28
10.30	Japan	JZJ	25.42	11.80
10,30	Szechwan	XGOY	25.21	11.90
10.45	Saigon	Saigon	25.46	11.78
11. 0	Perth	VLW2	31.38	9.56
11.45	Sydney	VLQ	31.18	9.62

NEWS FROM LONDON

THE news broadcasts listed below are given in chronological order, with the stations operating the BBC Empire Service printed against each time in the order in which they are best heard in New Zealand. The Listener cannot be responsible for changes made in the schedule at the last minute. N.Z.

Summer Time	CALT.	METRES	Mc.	Nature of	
A.M.	· · · · · ·	2121120	212.03	broadcest	
01.00	GSD	25.53	11.75	News and Topical Talk	
	GSF	19.82	15.14	News and Topical Talk	
04.00	GSB	31.55	09.51	News and Topical Talk	
V 1100	GSD	25.53	11.75	News and Topical Talk	
06.00	GSD Same station		tion	News and Commentary	
00.00	GSF	19.82	15.14	News and Commentary	
08.45	GSD	25.53	11.75	News	
10.45	GSE	25.29	11.86	News	
11.00	Same station		22.00	Topical Talk	
P.M.		MINIO SCHOOL		s opicial gain	
1.00	80	ame station		News	
1.30	Same station			"Britain Speaks"	
1.45	Same station			News and Commentary	
3.30	GSB	31.55	09.51	BBC Newsreel	
	GSC	31.32	09.58	BBC Newsreel	
	GSD	25.53	11.75	BBC Newsreel	
4.30	Same stations			News Summary	
6.15	GSB	31.55	09.51	News	
	GSD	25.53	11.75	News	
	GSE	25.29	11.86	News	
6.30	Same stations			Topical Talk	
8.30	Same stations			News and Commentary	
9.30	GSF	19.82	15.14	BBC Newsreel	
	GSD	25.53	11.75	BBC Newsreel	
11.00	Same stations			News	
11.15	5	ame stations		Topical Talk	



RADIO REVIEW

Contributed by N.Z. DX R.A. Inc.

Address all Communications: P.O. Box 437, DUNEDIN.

Australian Reception

Australian broadcasters have been erratically received recently-one night at full blast-the next scarcely audible. The temporary deletion of 5KA, Adelaide (1200), 4AT, Atherton (680), 2HD, Newcastle (1140), and 5AU, Augusta (1400), has reduced the interference with early morning American stations This week we list those heard between 9 p.m. and midnight (figures in parentheses denote kilocycles) Next week those starting at later times will be listed

9. 0 p.m.: WCAR (1100).

10. 0 p.m.: XEAW (1020), WBT (1080), WWVA (1160), WCAU (1170), KUOA (1260). WHIS (1410), KITE (1530).

10.30 p.m.: WLW (700), WJR (750), WLS (870) KMA (930), KDKA (980).

10.45 p.m.: CFRB (690), WHAS (920), WCKY (1490).

11. 0 p.m.: CBL (840), KMBC (950), WCFL (970), KWKH (1100), KFH and WFBC (1300), WSPD (1340).

11.30 p.m.: WGN (720), KOAM (790), WWL (850), KMOX (1090), WHAM (1150), WSAI (1330).

12. 0 p.m.: WBAP (800), WCCO (810), KARK (890), WAVE (940), KSAL (1120) WOAI (1190), KADA (1200), WGBF and WTCN (1250), KTRH (1290), KTUL (1400), KSTP (1460), KOMA (1480).

Frequency Tests

From October to March between the 8th and 14th of each month, some 300 of the smaller United States stations test for 15 minutes at the direction of the Federal Communications Commission. The following, noted as particularly strong in January. should be a guide to February reception:

WEDNESDAY, JANUARY 8:

WIBM (1370), 9.15 p.m.; KRMD (1310), 9.45 p.m.; KPDN (1310), 10 p.m.; KPLT (1500), 10. 5 p.m.; KFPL (1310), 10.15 p.m.; KRBA (1310), 10.45 p.m.

THURSDAY JANUARY 9:

WBIG (1440), 8.50 p.m.; KHUB (1310), 11. 5 p.m.; KSRO (1310), 11.20 p.m.; KGU (750), 11.45

FRIDAY, JANUARY 10: KYUM (1210), 8.40 p.m.; WHLB (1370), 9.45 p.m.

SATURDAY, JANUARY 11:

WING (1380), 9. 5 p.m.; KUTA (1500), 9.10 p.m., KIT (1250), 11 p.m.

MONDAY, JANUARY 13: KGDM (1100), 11.45 p.m.

TUESDAY, JANUARY 14:

KFAM (1420), 9. 5 p.m.; KELD (1370), 9.15 p.m.; WCMI (1310), 9.25 p.m.; KTOK (1370) 9.45 p.m.; KFVS (1370), 9.55 p.m.; KAND (1310), 10. 5 p.m.; KIUP (1370), 10.15 p.m.; KOCY (1310), 10.20 p.m.; KBTM (1200), 10.40 p.m.

Use SHELL MOTOR OI



Parivas iamortas MOVEMENT